
PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN PROMPTLY 

FINAL 1979 CUMULATIVE BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD 

College UCLA Coach Gary Cunningham .Season Record 25-

Conference Name Paclflc-10 
Won Lost 

C o n f e r e n c e R e c o r d i 5 _ - 3 
tClass bv Fr So Jr Sr 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

David Greenwood 

Brad Holland 

Roy Hamilton 

Kiki Vandeweghe 

James Wilkes 

Gig Sims 

D a r r e l l Allums 

Tyren Nau l l s 

Mike Sanders 

Marvin Thomas 

Rennie Kel ly 

•Cl 

Sr . 

S r . 

S r . 

J r . 

J r . 

J r . 

J r . 

Fr . 

Fr . 

Sr. 

Sr. 

Pos Ht 

F-6-9J 

G-6-3 

6-6-2 

F-6-8 

F-6-7 

C-6-9 

C-6-9 

G-6-3 

F-6-6 

G-6-5 

G-6-3% 

Games 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

28 

28 

29 

23 

11 

10 

OTHERS (Number of Players 1 .) 

FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

247 

226 

216 

166 

74 

49 

30 

23 

16 

3 

3 

0 

Atts 

421 

378 

398 

267 

146 

108 

65 

50 

38 

16 

9 

1 

Pct 

.587/ 

.598 

'Y 
. ^ 2 

.507 

.454 

.462 

.460 

.421 

.188 

.333 

.000 

/ 

/ 

FREE THROWS 

Scored . Atts 

102 

/ 74 

73 

95 

32 

16 

30 

19 

11 

6 

4 

0 

126 

91 

119 

117 

51 

22 

33 

26 

16 

6 

4 

0 

Pct 

.810 

.813 

.613 

.812 

.627 

.727 

.909 

. 731 

.688 

1.000 

1.000 

.000 

REB 

No 

309 

53 

78 

189 

109 

129 

84 

22 

35 

8 

3 

0 

Won Lost 

POINTS 1 

Total 

596 

526 

505 

427 

180 

114 

90 

65 

43 

12 

10 

0 

Avg 

19.9 

17.5 

16.8 

14.2 

6.0 

4 . 1 

3.2 

2-2 

1.9 

1.1 

1.0 

0 .0 

SVifO 
Totals 

Own 

Opps 

Games 

30 

t. 

POINTS 

Number 

2568 

2202 

iConng 

Avg 

85.6 

73.4 

12.2 

F I E L D G O A L S 

Scored 

1053 

917 

Atts 

1897 

1978 

Pct 

.555 

.464 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

462 

368 

Atts 

611 

529 

Pct 

.756 

.696 

REBOUNDS 

f yer 
eam 

1095 

966 

Rebound 
Margin — 

Avg 

36.5 

32.2 

4 .3 

Dead 
Ball 

74 

87 

Total-> 
Rebs 

Total 

1169 

1053 

2222 

Shots 
Missed 

993 

1222 

2215 

I FOULS 

No 

548 

590 

Disq 

16 

18 

Total Shots 
4—Missed 

Points (40) 

1979 I N D i V i D U A L S I N G L E - G A M E H I G H S 
(List ALL performances equaling or bettering Indicated mimmums ) 

Player 
(FG . FT 

Opponent Date 

(FG 

(FG 

FT 

FT 

FreeThrows(15) -

Rebounds (20) 

(No A t t e m p t s . 

(No By Team 

1979 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List only your team s BEST mark equaling or bettenng indicated mmimums) 

vs (Opponent) Date vs (Opponent) Date 

FGA (100). 

FG ( 5 0 ) _ 

PF (40) _ 

Rebounds (60)_ 

FGPc t ( 6 5 0 ) _ 

. ( F G . 

(FGA. 

. ( of ) . 

FTA (45) 

FT (35) 

Fewest FTA (3) 

Fewest FT (1) 

F T P c t (30 made) . 

. F T _ 

.FTA 

_ F T _ 

-FTA 

-,( of ) . 

N C A A STATISTICS SERVICE / Box 1 9 0 6 / S h a w n e e M iss ion , Kansas 6 6 2 2 2 



UCLA 
1978-79 BASKETBALL RECORD 

,\j.978- 18 2 0 4 , 0 0 0 

Please list games in order played Before opponent s name indicate tournament games with an asterisk (*) After opponent s name 
indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc After opponent score indicate losses with (-) Indicate home games by (H) away games by 
(A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Please remember only 
games against four-year, U S colleges are Included In statistics or in won-iost records 

OPPONENT 

1 Boise State 

2 DePaul 

3 Santa Clara 

4 Notre Dame 

5 San Dlego State 

6 Fordham 

7 Boston College 

8 Stanford 

9 California 

0 Oregon State 

1 Rutgera. 

2 Oregon 

3 USC 

4 Arizona 

5 Arizona State 

6 Washington State 

7 Washington 

8 Oregon 

9 Oregon State 

20 use (1 OT) 

21 Hotre Dame 

22 Arizona State 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE SITE ATTENDANCE 

(H) 11,058 

(Hi 12,178 

(H) 11.829 

(Hi 12,721 

(H) 10.852 

(Hi 9,732 

(Hi 10,489 

(A) 7.946 

(A)' 6,500 

(Hi 12,374 

(Hi 1?,176 

(H) 11.433 

(Al 14.696 

(AX 14,606 

(A) 14.301 

(HI 12,173 

(HX 12,052 

(A) 10.000 

(AI 10,427 

(HI 12.591 

.52_ (Ai. 11,.343 

83 (H) 12,006 

79 

108 

87 

78 

97 

95 

103 

72 

95 

65 

7fl 

74 

89 

69 

95 

89 

86 

65 

69 

102 

56 

85 

59 

85 

73 

81 

73 

64 

81 

75 

67 

63 

57 

71 

86 

70 

79 

71 

A l -

58 

56 

94 

52 

83 

OPPONENT 

23 Arizona 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE SITE ATTENDANCE 

24 Washington 

110 

68 

86 (HI 1U746_ 

69̂  (AI 7.000 

25 Waahington St.(30T) 110 102 (A) 11,754 

26 California 

27 Stanford 

28 *Pepperd<nft(WCAA) 

29 *USF (NCAA) 

30 *DePaul (NCAA) 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

1 1 . 

99 

J16-

99 

91 

A&. ( H I 1 2 0 2 9 -

71 ( H I 12,322 

J l l ( H I 12,181 

81 (1) 15.139 

95 (1) 13,126 

**NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City, State) 

1 M a r r i o t t C e n t e r , BYU, Provo, Utah 

2 

3_ 

4 _ 

ATTENDANCE TOTALS 

Home games 

Away games 

Neutral-site games 

^DANbc GAMES ATTENDAN 

10 108,573 

2 28,265 

2,000 POINT CAREER SCORERS 

List any active player or a player who completed his career in the 1979 season who has scored at least 2 000 points during his varsity 
career Under Years use 1976-79 etc Indicate an active player with an asterisk (*) 

NAME GAMES YEARS 
FG 
ATT 

FG 
MADE 

FT 
ATT 

FT 
MADE POINTS AVG 

313 
Title 


