FINAL 1979 CUMULATIVE BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U.S. COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD

Colleg	е	UCLA						_ Coa	ach	Gary	Cı	unningl	nam _		Seaso	n I	Record	25 - 5
† Class by	Fr So	Jr Sr			Conf	erenc	e N	ame .	Pa	cific-	1	0		с	onferenc	се	Record	Won Lost Won Lost
		. :	-	. 01	D 14		_		FIELD GO	ALS	ſ	FRE	E THRO		REB	7 [NTS LOST
ļ	FIRST a	nd LAST NAM	iE	¹ CI	Pos Ht	Games	3	Scored	Atts	Pct	ţ	Scored	Atts	Pct	No]	Total	Avg
David Greenwood				Sr.	F-6-9	30	1	247	421	.587	1	102	126	.810	309		596	19.9
Brad	Holla	nd		Sr.	G-6-3	30	1	226	378	.598		74	91	.813	53		526	17.5
Roy	Hamilt	on		Sr.	G-6-2	30	2	216	398	.543		73	119	.613	78		505	16.8
Kiki	Vande	weghe		Jr.	F-6-8	30]	L6 6	267	.622		95	117	.812	189		427	14.2
Jame	s Wilk	es		Jr.	F-6-7	30		74	146	.507		32	51	.627	109		180	6.0
Gig	Sims			Jr.	C-6-9	28		49	108	.454		16	22	.727	129		114	4.1
Darre	ell A1	1ums		Jr.	C-6-9	28		30	65	.462		30	33	•909	84		90	3.2
Tyre	n Naul	1s		Fr.	G-6-3	29		23	50	.460		19	26	.731	22		65	2.2
Mike	Sande	rs		Fr.	F-6-6	23	-	16	38	.421		11	16	.688	35	$\left \cdot \right $	43	1.9
Marv:	in Tho	mas		Sr.	G-6-5	11		3	16	.188		6	6	1.000	8		12	1.1
Rennie Kelly				Sr.	G-6-3½	10		3	9	. 333		4	4	1.000	3		10	1.0
OTHERS — (Number of PI			ayers	1_)		0	1	.000		0	0	.000	0		0	0.0	
853	90	POINT	e 1		FIELD GC	ALC		ı —	FREE TH	IBOWS	_	1	REA	OUNDS		Γ.		FOLLS
Totals	Games	Number	Avg	Score		Pc	t	Sco				Player & Team	Avg	7 5	Total		Shots Aissed	FOULS No Disq
Own		2568	85.6	105	3 1897	.5	 55	46	62 61	1 .756	6	1095	36.5		1169		993	548 16
Opps	30	2202	73.4	91				36	-			966	32.2	<u> </u>	1053	\vdash		590 18
		coring Margin —	12.2	_								Rebound Margin — ▶	4.3	Total-	2222	2	215 To	tal Shots Missed
				,	19 List ALL pe							E HIGHS						
										Player			·	Орро			Dat	
Poir	its (40)																	
		-		• • •				•							_			_
Free Throws(15) (No Attempts)																		
Reb	ounds	(20)		_ ^{(No}	By Team)		.)	-						<u></u>			
										-GAME								
					only your te (Opponer		EST	mark o		or betterin	ıg	indicated	minimur	•	(Opponen	t)	ı	Date
FG	A (100)	(FG	}						FT	A (45)		F	т	_)				
FG	(50)_	(FG	A}						FT	(35)	_	F	TA	_)				
PF																		
		(60)																
FG	Pct (6	50)	(01	·)_					FT	Pct (30	m	ade)	(_	of)				

Please list games in order played Before opponent s name indicate tournament games with an asterisk (*) After opponent s name indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc. After opponent score indicate losses with (-) Indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc. and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Please remember only games against four-year, U S colleges are included in statistics or in won-lost records

•	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	SITE	ATTENDANCE	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	SITE	ATTENDANCE
	Boise State	79	<u>59</u>	(H)	11,058	23 Arizona	110	86		11,746
2	DePaul_	108	85	<u>(H)</u>	12,178	24 Washington	68	69	(<u>A</u>)	7,000
3	Santa Clara	87	73_	<u>(H)</u>	11,829	25 Washington St. (30T) 110	102	(<u>A</u>)	11,754
4	Notre Dame	78	81	<u>(H)</u>	12,721	26 California	<u>79</u>	68	(H)_	12,129
5	San Diego State	97	73	<u>(H)</u>	10,852	27 Stanford	99	<u>71</u>	(<u>H</u>)	12,322
6	Fordham	95	64	(H)	9,732	28 *Pepperdine(NCAA)	<u>_76</u>	<u>71</u>	(H)_	12,181
7	Boston College	103_	_81	(H)	10,489	29 *USF (NCAA)	99	81	<u>(1)</u>	15,139
8	Stanford	72	75	<u>(A)</u>	7,946	30 *DePaul (NCAA)	91	95	<u>(1)</u>	13,126
9	California	95	67	(<u>A)</u>	6,500	31				
10	Oregon State	65_	<u>63</u>	(H)	12,374	32				
11	Rutgers	_78_	_57	(H)	12,176	33				
12	Oregon	74	71	<u>(H)</u>	11,433	34				
13	USC	89	86_	(A)	14,696	35				
14	Arizona	69	70	(<u>A</u>)	14,606	**NEUTRAL SITE	S (Are	na City	, State)
15	Arizona State	95	79	(A)	14,301	1 Marriott Center, B	YU, Pr	ovo, 1	<u>Jtah</u>	
16	Washington State	89	71_	(<u>H</u>)	12,173	2				
17	Washington	86	61_	(H)_	12,052	3	-			
18	Oregon	65	58	<u>(A)</u>	10,000	4	· =			
19	Oregon State	69	<u>56</u>	(<u>A</u>)	10,427	ATTENDA	NCE TO			
20	USC (1 OT)	102	94	(H)	12,591	Home games			34MES 18	212.042
21	Notre Dame	_56_	_52_	(A)	11,343	Away games			10	108,573
22	Arizona State	85	83_	(H)	12,006	Neutral-site games			2	28,265

2,000 POINT CAREER SCORERS

List any active player or a player who completed his career in the 1979 season who has scored at least 2 000 points during his varsity career Under Years use 1976-79 etc Indicate an active player with an asterisk (*)

NAME	GAMES	YEARS	FG ATT	FG MADE	FT ATT	FT MADE	POINTS	AVG

Signature of Reporting Official

Title